
INDIAN COUNCIL FOR CULTURAL RELATIONS
AZAD BHAVAN, IP ESTATE NEW DELHI. 11OOO2

Auction notice for disposal of obsolete/condemned staff cars for scrap/other purpose only

F.No. EstUe-car auction/ 2017-18 Dated: 1"t March, 2019

lndian Council for Cultural Relations invites online Bids through forward auction from eligible

bidders to dispose of obsolete/condemned staff cars for scrap/other purpose only. The cars sale

will be done by the undersigned through e-auction platform provided at website

https://www.tenderwizard.com/ICCREPROC on 1 8th [\/arch , 2019 at 0300 -0400 pm. Following is

the information regarding the Car lt/odel's and places where the cars are available for the sale

sl.
No

Regional Off ice Car No.
Model No.

& Year of
Registratio
n/Age of
Car

Kms.
Run

Reserved
Price
(Minimu
m)

Rs.

EMD lncreme
ntal
Value in
(Rs.)

1 Mr. Vinay Vohra,
Programme Director,
Head Office, ICCR

Senior

Azad Bhavan, l.P Estate
Delhi- 1 10002 General No.
23379309,23379310

New
011-

Maruti SX4

DL-CJ 9280
Vxi (Petrol)

201117 Yts 3,22,000 50,000.00 15,000.00 500.00

2 Ms Renu Prith ian i, Regional
Officer
Videsh Bhavan Plot No.C-45,
Block G Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East) Mumbai 400 051
Pn. 022-26520027 I 26520042t
265200 42 I 022-265200 43

Ambassador

MH-o1 BA-145
Lxi (Petrol)

Jan
2001/1 SYrs

1,60,000 10,000.00 5,00 0.00 1 00.00

3 Smt. Nalini Singhal, Regional
Oirector
H No. 1210. Sector 34-C
Chandigarh - 160 022
Ph:0172-2663908

White
Ambassador

DL-01 CG 1 147
(PETROL)

'1 999/19 Yrs 2,22,000 10,000.00 5,000.00 1 00.00

4 Mr. Y.L. Rao, Regional Director
Kala Bhavan,2nd Floor, Ravindra
Bharati Complex Saifabad,
Hyderabad - 500 004 Telangana
Ph: 04O -23236398,
040-23298638,040-2321

l\4aruti Omni 2041t
Yrs

18 87,000 10,000.00 5,00 0.00 '100.00

5 Mr. P. Venugopal, Regional
Director, Bangalu ru
No.7/2, lst Floor,2nd Main, Palace
Cross Road
Bangalore-560020 Karnataka
Ph. 080-234627 -14.

Ambassador
Grand (Non
tuc) 1800 rsz
IVPFI
(PETROL)

KA-04-MG-
387 8

1 1.08.2009/
I Yrs

1 ,40,560 29,000.00 15,000 00 2 90.00

-1-

AP-09 AJ 5561
(Petrol)



1 Auction No. & Datc
ICCR/Estt/20I8-19 dated l't March 2019 betrveen
0300 pm to 0400 pm

) Namc of thc u ork
e-auction for official staff cars at diff'erent Regional Offices of
ICCR

3
Date & Timc of Auction publication
& dorvnload

1st March,2019 (Friday) at 0400 PM

I Livc Auction

5
Estimatcd cost
(Approx.)

put to Auction
Mentioned at above table (page no.Ol)

Cost of BI D l)ocume nt NiI

7

8

E:rrrrest NIonc)' I)eposit(ENID)

Date & Time for inspection of
veh iclcs:

Payable to ICCR at respective stations

Any working day between 1000 am to 0500 pm after seeking
tinre fiom concerned Regional Oflice

Details can be viewed on e{enderwizard website www.tenderwizard.com/ICCREPROC or
ICCR website www.iccr.qov.in

-2-

l8-03-2019 (Monday) frorn 0300 to 0400 PM 
I

16 |

tt



l. Earnest lt/oney Deposit (EMD) amount as mentioned above shall be paid through Banker's

Cheque/Demand Draft issued by a Scheduled Commercial Bank drawn in favour of ICCR at

respective stations. Payment of EIVD by any other mode such as Cheques/Cash will not be

accepted. Bidders, not depositing the required Et\tlD, will not be allowed to participate in the

e-auction. The Earnest Money Deposited shall not bear any interest. The Et\tlD of unsuccessful

bidders shall be returned within one month from the auction date, without any interest.

2. The bidders may inspect the staff cars at the address where the cars are auctioned and satisfy

themselves about the staff cars they are bidding for, the details of Contact Persons mentioned in

the EMD table (page no.0'1).

3. The staff cars shall be sold to the highest bidder.

4. No staff car, once disposed to the successful bidder, shall be taken back by O/o ICCR.

5. The successful bidder has to make full balance payment in the form of Demand Draft/Pay order in

favour of ICCR payable at respective stations within 3 working days of the receipt of the

communication to this effect from this office, failing which the offer will be cancelled and EMD shall

stand forfeited.

6. The successful bidder will have to take delivery of the vehicle within three working days of

acceptance of this bid after making the payment of the quoted amount (EIVD amount will be

adjusted with the quoted value) and submission of affidavit, failing which the successfully bidder

will forfeit his right over the vehicle and process will be initiated for handling over the vehicle to the

second lowest bidder or cancellation of the bid process. ln both the events money will be forfeited

without any notice in this regard.

7. Minimum prices are fixed as mentioned in the first table (page no.1)

8. The successful bidder will remove the sold vehicle within three working days of depositing the

money Thereafter, this Office will not be responsible for the safety of the vehicle.

9. The vehicle will be disposed of on "as is where is basis" and no guarantee for its worthiness or

quality will be given by ICCR.

10. The purchaser will be responsible for future legal matters whatsoever, pertaining to the vehicle

after taking deliver

1 l. The bidder will not be allowed to withdraw their bids, under any circumstances; otherwise, their

Earnest Money will be forfeited.

12. The lndian Council for Cultural Relations (ICCR), reserves the right to accept or reject any/all of

the quotation without assigning any reason.

3-

General Terms And Conditions



I3. The financial Bid should be quoted both in figures and words along with taxes if any applicable

1.{. The EMD deposit shall not attract any interest.

Place: Delhi

(Vinay Vohra)
Senior Programme Director

Phone: 011-23379309

-4-


